www.tracopower.com 7
THM-WI Series  6 & 10W
 Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
 I/O isolation voltage 5000 VAC reinforced insulation
 Rated for working voltage 250 VAC
 Compact DIP-24 package
 Medical safety to IEC/EN60601-1 3rd edition, 2 x MOPP
  %
DC/DC Converter
Order code Input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
THM 6-0510WI 3.3 VDC 1800 mA
THM 6-0511WI 5 VDC 1200 mA
THM 6-0512WI 12 VDC 500 mA
THM 6-0513WI 4.5-9 VDC 15 VDC 400 mA
THM 6-0515WI 24 VDC 250 mA
THM 6-0521WI ± 5 VDC ± 600 mA
THM 6-0522WI ± 12 VDC ± 250 mA
THM 6-0523WI ± 15 VDC ± 200 mA
THM 6-2410WI 3.3 VDC 1800 mA
THM 6-2411WI 5 VDC 1200 mA
THM 6-2412WI 12 VDC 500 mA
THM 6-2413WI 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 400 mA

THM 6-4823WI ± 15 VDC ± 200 mA
THM 10WI series
Order code Input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
THM 10-0510WI 3.3 VDC 2500 mA
THM 10-0511WI 5 VDC 2000 mA
THM 10-0512WI 12 VDC 830 mA
THM 10-0513WI 4.5-9 VDC 15 VDC 670 mA
THM 10-0515WI 24 VDC 416 mA
THM 10-0521WI ± 5 VDC ± 1000 mA
THM 10-0522WI ± 12 VDC ± 416 mA
THM 10-0523WI ± 15 VDC ± 333 mA
THM 10-2410WI 3.3 VDC 2500 mA
THM 10-2411WI 5 VDC 2000 mA
THM 10-2412WI 12 VDC 830 mA
THM 10-2413WI 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 670 mA